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DG ESIC Ayurvedic Rate Contract No: AY - 10 
Classical Drugs Schedule 

Group 
Name 

Sl. No Drug Code Name of the Drug (Classical) Packing Size Required 

Shastrokta 
Yogas / 
Special 

1 SYS-1 Brahmi Vati (Mukta Yukta) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

2 SYS-2 Brihat Garbha Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

3 SYS-3 Brihat Vangeshwara Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

4 SYS-4 Brihat Vata Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

5 SYS-5 Chintamani Chaturmukha Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

6 SYS-6 Jawahar Mohara - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

7 SYS-7 Krishna Chaturmukha Rasa - B.R.  2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

8 SYS-8 Kumara Kalyana Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

9 SYS-9 Maha Laxmi Vilas Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

10 SYS-10 
Mahayogaraja Guggulu (Swarna Yukta) - 
Bheshaja Samhita 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

11 SYS-11 Makaradhwaja (Swarna Yukta ) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

12 SYS-12 Makaradhwaja Vati - B.R 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

13 SYS-13 Manas Mitra Vataka - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

14 SYS-14 Raja Mriganka Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

15 SYS-15 Rasa Raja Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

16 SYS-16 Sarvatobhadra Vati - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

17 SYS-17 Shilajatwadi Vati (Swarna Yukta) - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

18 SYS-18 Shree Jaya Mangala Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

19 SYS-19 Shwasa Kasa Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

20 SYS-20 Suta Shekhar Rasa (Swarna Yukta) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

21 SYS-21 Swarna Samira Pannaga Rasa - S.Y.S. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

22 SYS-22 Swarna Vasant Malati Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

23 SYS-23 Trailokya Chintamani Rasa - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

24 SYS-24 Vasanta Kusmakara Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

25 SYS-25 Vata Kulantaka Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

26 SYS-26 Yakuti - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

27 SYS-27 Yogendra Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  

Sandhana 
Kalpana 

28 SK-1 Patrangasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 

29 SK-2 Pippalyadyasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 

30 SK-3 Shirisharista - B.R. 200 ml 

31 SK-4 Ushirasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 

Churna 
Kalpana 

32 CK-1 Arjuna Twak Churna - A.P.I. 50 gm 

33 CK-2 Guduchi Churna - A.P.I.  50 gm 

34 CK-3 Jatamayadi Churna - S.Y. 100 gm 

35 CK-4 Jatiphaladi Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 

36 CK-5 Kolakulatthadi Churna - C.S.S.U.3/18 100 gm 

37 CK-6 Musali Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 

38 CK-7 Narsimha Churna - Siddha Yoga Sangrah 50 gm 
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39 CK-8 Panch Sakar Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 

40 CK-9 Saraswata Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 

41 CK-10 Shatavari Churna - A.P.I. 50 gm 

42 CK-11 Trikatu Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 

43 CK-12 Vacha Churna - A.P.I 50 gm 

44 CK-13 Vidanga Churana - A.P.I. 50 gm 

Bhasma/Pi
sti 

Kalpana 

45 BPK-1 Abhraka Bhasma (100 Putas) - A.F.I. 5 gm 

46 BPK-2 Jahar Mohra Pishti - Siddha Yoga Sangraha 5 gm 

47 BPK-3 Loha Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 

48 BPK-4 Mandura Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 

49 BPK-5 Trivanga Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 

50 BPK-6 
Vanga Bhasma - Rastantra Sar Sidha Prayog 
Sangrah 

5 gm 

Vati/Gutik
a Kalpana 

51 VGK-1 Arshoghni Vati - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

52 VGK-2 Brahmi Vati - Bharat Bhaishajya Ratnakar 10 gm/40 tab 

53 VGK-3 Dhanvantara Gutika - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

54 VGK-4 Kuberakshadi Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 

55 VGK-5 Prabhakar Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 

56 VGK-6 Shashilekha Vati - Y.R. 5 gm/40 tab 

57 VGK-7 Shukramatruka Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 

58 VGK-8 Vriddhibadhika Vati - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 
Guggulu 
Kalpana 

59 GK-1 Maha Yogaraja Guggulu - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

Loha/Man
dura 

Kalpana 

60 LMK-1 Amlapittantaka Lauha - A.F.I.  10 gm/40 tab 

61 LMK-2 Pradarantaka Lauha - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

Ghrita 
Kalpana 

62 GHK-1 Amritaprasha Ghrita - A.F.I. 100 gm 

63 GHK-2 Phala Ghrita - A.F.I. 100 gm 

64 GHK-3 Shatavari Ghirta- A.F.I. 100 gm 

Kwath 
Kalpana 

65 KK-1 Ayush Kwatha Churna - A.F.I. 100 gm 

66 KK-2 Balajeerakadi Kasayam - S.Y. 200 ml 

67 KK-3 Balamula Kwath Churna - B.P.N. 100 gm 

68 KK-4 Chirbilwadi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 

69 KK-5 Dasamool Katutraya Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 

70 KK-6 Devdarvyadi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 

71 KK-7 Erandmuladi Kwath Churna- C.S. 100 gm 

72 KK-8 Gojhiwadi Kwath Churna - A.F.I. 100 gm 

73 KK-9 Indukantam Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 

74 KK-10 Kokilaksham Kashayam - B.R. 200 ml 

75 KK-11 Kottamchukadi Kwath Churna - S.Y.  100 gm 
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76 KK-12 Maha Rasanadi Kwath - A.F.I.  200 ml 

77 KK-13 Musalikhadiradi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 

78 KK-14 Nayopayam Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 

79 KK-15 Nishakatakadi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 

80 KK-16 Pathyadi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 

81 KK-17 Patoladi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 

82 KK-18 Punarnavashtaka Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 

83 KK-19 Rasanadi Kwath Churna -S.Y.  100 gm 

84 KK-20 Saptasara Kashayam - S.Y. 200 ml 

Taila 
Kalpana 

85 TK-1 Asanabilvadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 

86 TK-2 Chandanadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 

87 TK-3 Dhanvantara Taila (101 Paki) - A.F.I. 25 ml 

88 TK-4 Karpuradi Tailam - S.Y. 50 ml 

89 TK-5 Kottamchukkadi Taila- A.F.I.  50 ml 

90 TK-6 Kottamchukkadi Taila- A.F.I.  450 ml 

91 TK-7 Kshar Taila - Sh. S. 20 ml 

92 TK-8 Kshirabala Taila (101 Paki) - A.F.I. 25 ml 

93 TK-9 Kumkumadi Tailam - A.F.I. 50 ml 

94 TK-10 Lakshadi Taila - C.S. 100 ml 

95 TK-11 Maha Vishagarbha Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 

96 TK-12 Murivenna - Yoga Grantham  50 ml 

97 TK-13 Nalpamaradi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 

98 TK-14 Nimbadi Tailam - Vaidya Yoga Ratnavali  50 ml 

99 TK-15 Prasarini Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 

100 TK-16 Sahacharadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 

101 TK-17 
Shree Gopala Taila - Rasa Tantrasara Siddha 
Prayoga Sangraha/ Bhaishajya Ratnavali 

50 ml 

102 TK-18 Somraji Taila - B.P. 50 ml 

Paka / 
Khanda 
Kalpana 

103 PKK-1 
Ashwagandha Paka - Bharat Bhaishajya 
Ratnakara  

250 gm 

104 PKK-2 Bhallatak Modak Paka - B.R. 100 gm 

105 PKK-3 Brihat Haridrakhanda - B.R. 100 gm 

106 PKK-4 Erand Paka - A.F.I. 100 gm 

107 PKK-5 
Kauncha Paka - Rasa Tantrasara Siddha 
Prayogasangraha  

250 gm 

108 PKK-6 Musali Paka - Bharat Bhaishajya Ratnakara  250 gm 

Avaleha  
109 AV-1 Dashmula Haritiki - B.R. 100 gm 

110 AV-2 Trivrit Avaleha - Ah 100 gm 

Parpati 
Kalpana 

111 PK-1 Bola Parpati - A.F.I. 5 gm 

112 PK-2 Loha Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 
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113 PK-3 Rasa Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 

114 PK-4 Sarveswara Parpati - R.R.S. 5 gm 

115 PK-5 Tamra Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 

116 PK-6 Vijaya Parpati - B.R. 2 gm 
Ark 

Kalpana 
117 AK-1 Gulab Ark / Jal - A.F.I. 10 ml with Dropper 

Rasayoga 
Kalpana 

118 RK-1 Amavatari Rasa - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 

119 RK-2 Chandrakala Rasa - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

120 RK-3 Garbhapala Rasa - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

121 RK-4 Ichabhedi Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 

122 RK-5 Karpura Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab 

123 RK-6 Mukta Panchamrita Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm 

124 RK-7 Nityanand Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 

125 RK-8 Pushpadhanwa Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 

126 RK-9 Ramabana Rasa - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 

127 RK-10 Vatagajankusha Rasa - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 

Mishran 
Kalpana 

128 MK-1 Arogya Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

129 MK-2 Gandhak Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

130 MK-3 Godanti Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

131 MK-4 Kamadudha Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 

132 MK-5 Prabhakara Mishran- A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 
Shodhita 
Dravya /     

Single 
Drug 

133 SD-1 Isabgol Husk - A.F.I. 50 gm 

Sutra  134 S-1 Kshar Sutra - C.D. 
1 - Pc (30 Cm Sterile 

Packing In Glass Tube)  

 
 
 
 

Note: Reference has been mentioned for each classical formulation. However, bidder may also quote formulation based 
on reference from any of the books from authoritative classical literature as per First Schedule of Drugs & Cosmetics 
Act, 1940 
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DG ESIC Ayurvedic Rate Contract No: AY - 10 

Drug Schedule for as per Disease Category 

Group 
Name 

Sl. 
No 

Drug 
Code 

Item Name and 
Description as per 
Disease Category 

Mandatory 
Ingredient 

Other ingredients 
(Quoted Item must 

contain minimum 02 
ingredients out of 04 

mentioned) 

Packing Size 
Required 

G.I. 
Disorders 

1 GI-1 
Agnimandya Shamaka 
Syrup  

Chitraka 
Jeeraka, Trikatu, Katuki, 
Haritaki 

100 ml 

2 GI-2 
Agnimandya Shamaka 
Syrup (Sugar Free) 

Chitraka 
Jeeraka, Trikatu, Katuki, 
Haritaki 

100 ml 

3 GI-3 
Amatisara Hara 
Avleha/Paka/Granule/ 
Churna  

Kutaja 
Bilva, Shunthi, Musta, 
Jeeraka 

100 gm 

4 GI-4 
Amatisara Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Kutaja 
Bilva, Shunthi, Musta, 
Jeeraka 

100 ml 

5 GI-5 
Amatisara Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Kutaja 
Bilva, Shunthi, Musta, 
Jeeraka 

40 tabs/caps 

6 GI-6 
Amlapitta Shamaka 
Syrup 

Amalaki 
Yashtimadhu, Patola, 
Dhanyaka, Guduchi 

100 ml 

7 GI-7 
Amlapittta Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Trivrit 
Shankhabhasma, 
Yashtimadhu, Amalaki, 
Muktashukti Bhasma 

40 tabs/caps 

8 GI-8 Atisarahara Tab/Cap Ahiphena 
Bilva, Mocharasa, 
Mishreya, Ajmoda 

40 tabs/caps 

9 GI-9 Chhardi Hara Liquid  
Shati/ Kapur 

Kachri 
Ela, Dhanyaka, Jeeraka, 
Shunthi 

100 ml 

10 GI-10 Chhardi Hara Tab/Cap  
Shati / Kapur 

Kachri 
Ela, Dhanyaka, Jeeraka, 
Mayurpichcha Bhasma 

40 tabs/caps 

11 GI-11 
Kamala Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Bhumyamalaki 
Kasni, Kakamachi, Katuki, 
Punarnava 

100 ml 

12 GI-12 
Kamala Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  (Sugar 
Free) 

Bhumyamalaki 
Kasni, Kakamachi, Katuki, 
Punarnava 

100 ml 

13 GI-13 Kamala Hara Tab/Cap  Bhumyamalaki 
Kasni, Kakamachi, Katuki, 
Punarnava 

40 tabs/caps 

14 GI-14 
Krimi Roga Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Vidanga 
Kampillak, Palasha, 
Yavani, Haritaki 

100 ml 

15 GI-15 
Krimi Roga Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Vidanga 
Kampillaka, Palasha, 
Yavani, Haritaki 

40 tabs/caps 

16 GI-16 
Mridu Virechaka 
Churna/ Granules  

Triphala 
Aragvadha,Trivrit,Sanay, 
Sarjakshara 

100 gm 

17 GI-17 
Mridu Virechaka 
Liquid/Syrup  Aragvadha 

Trivrit, Haritaki, Amalaki, 
Draksha 

100 ml 

18 GI-18 
Mridu Virechaka 
Tab/Cap  Aragvadha 

Trivrit, Haritaki, 
Yashtimadhu, Amalaki 

20 tabs/caps 

19 GI-19 
Pitta Virechaka 
Liquid/Syrup  Katuki 

Kasni, Himsra, Kumari, 
Kalmegh 

100 ml 

20 GI-20 
Pitta Virechaka 
Tab/Cap  Katuki 

Kasni, Himsra, Kumari, 
Kalamegha 

40 tabs/caps 
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21 GI-21 
Udara Shoola Shamaka 
Liquid /Syrup  Hingu 

Satvapudina, Satva Yavani, 
Ajamoda, Jeeraka 

100 ml 

22 GI-22 
Udara Shoola Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  Hingu 

Satva pudina, Satva Yavani, 
Shatapushpa, Jeeraka 

40 tabs/caps 

23 GI-23 
Yakridalyudara 
Nashaka Liquid/Syrup  Rohitak 

Sarapunkha, Punarnava, 
Katuki, Kalamegha 

100 ml 

24 GI-24 
Yakridalyudara 
Nashaka Tab/Cap  Rohitaka 

Sarapunkha, Punarnava, 
Katuki, Kalamegha 

40 tabs/caps 

Anorectal 
Disorders 

25 AD-1 Arsha Hara Ointment Lajjalu 
Haritaki, Nirgundi, 
Tankana, Nimba 

20 gm Tube 

26 AD-2 
Bhagandara Hara 
Ointment Jati 

Nirgundi, Yashtimadhu, 
Haridra, Tuttha 

20 gm 

27 AD-3 
Bhagandara Hara 
Tab/Cap/Pill  Shigru 

Triphala, Guggulu, Nimba, 
Rasanjana 

40 tabs /caps/ 
pills 

28 AD-4 
Shushkarshahara 
Tab/Cap Haritaki 

Bhallatak, Chitrak, 
Shankhbhasma, Jeerak 

40 tabs/caps 

29 AD-5 
Sravi Arsha Hara 
Tab/Cap Mahanimba 

Kutaja Haritaki, 
Nagakesara, Rasanjana 

40 tabs/caps 

Respiratory 
Disorders 

30 RD-1 
Cough Syrup (Sugar 
Free)  Vasa 

Kantakari, Pippali,Tulasi, 
Yashtimadhu 

200 ml 

31 RD-2 Kapha Nissarak Syrup  Vasa 
Gojihva, Yashtimadhu, 
Banafsha, Pippali 

100 ml 

32 RD-3 
Kasa Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  Kantakari 

Talisha patra, Vasa, 
Yashtimadhu, Tulasi 

100 ml 

33 RD-4 Kasa Hara Tab/Cap  Kantakari 
Vasa, Yashtimadhu, 
Karkatashringi, Talisha 
patra 

40 tabs/caps 

34 RD-5 
Kasa Shamaka 
Liquid/Syrup 

Talispatra 
Tulasi, Yastimadhu, 
Tankan, Kantakari 

100 ml 

35 RD-6 
Kasa Shamaka 
Lozenges  

Tulasi 
Vasa, Kantakari, Pudina, 
Yashtimadhu 

40 tabs 

36 RD-7 
Kasa Shamaka 
Tab/Cap 

Pippali 
Bharangi, Kantakari, 
Pudina, Yashtimadhu, 

40 tabs/caps 

37 RD-8 
Shwasvega Shamaka 
Avleha/Paka  

Bharngi 
Pushkaramula, Vasa 
Kantakari, Pippali 

100 gm 

38 RD-9 
Shwasvega Shamaka 
Liquid /Syrup  

Dhattura 
Somalata, Bharngi, Vasa, 
Pippali 

100 ml 

39 RD-10 
Shwasvega Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Bharngi 
Somalata, Yashtimadhu, 
Pushkaramula, Dhattura 

40 tabs/caps 

Diseases of 
Nose 

40 DN-1 
Peenus Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Trikatu 
Shigru, Yashtimadhu, 
Tulasi, Chitraka 

40 tabs/caps 

41 DN-2 
Peenus Shamaka Nasal 
Drops With Dropper  Tulasi 

Trikatu, Haritaki, Talisha 
patra, Yashtimadhu, 

20 ml 

Diseases of 
Throat / 
Mouth 

42 DM-1 
Kantharoghara 
Tab/Cap Khadira 

Shigru, Akarkarabha, 
Trikatu, Yashtimadhu 

40 tabs/caps 

43 DM-2 Kantharoghara Tulasi Pudina satva, Vasa, 40 tabs 
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Lozenges Khadira, Yashtimadhu 

Diseases of 
Ear 

44 DE-1 
Karna Vedana Hara 
Ear Drops With 
Dropper  

Lashuna 
Sariva, Hingu, Dhatturpatra 
Rasa, Arka Patra Rasa 

10 ml 

45 DE-2 
Karna Kanduhara 
Drops  

Apamarga 
Kshar 

Nimba, Haridra, Bilva Patra 
Rasa, Shigru 

10 ml with 
dropper 

Opthlamic 
Disorders 

46 Opth-1 Drishti Balya Drops  Rasanjana 
Gulabjal, Triphala, Mamira, 
Shigru, 

10 ml with 
dropper 

47 Opth-2 Drishti Balya Syrup  Shigru 
Jeevanti, Triphala, 
Yashtimadhu, Punarnava 

100 ml 

48 Opth-3 Drishti Balya Tab/Cap  Punarnava 
Jeevanti, Triphala, 
Yashtimadhu, Yashada 
Bhasma 

40 tabs/caps 

49 Opth-4 
Netra Abhishyand 
Hara Drops 

Rasanjana 
Shigru, Bhringaraja, 
Punarnava, Triphala, 

10 ml with 
dropper 

50 Opth-5 
Pothaki Hara Bindu 
(Drop) / Varti With 
Dropper  

Haridra 
Triphala, Tulasi, Yavani, 
Karpur 

10 ml with 
dropper 

Cardio 
Vascular 
Disorders 

51 CVD-1 
Hrid Roga Shamaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

Arjuna 
Ashvagandha, Amalaki, 
Pushkaramula, Kakamachi 

100 ml 

52 CVD-2 
Hrid Roga Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Arjuna 
Pushkaramula, Akik, 
Shalaparni, Punarnava 

40 tabs/caps 

53 CVD-3 
Rakta Chapa Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Sarpagandha 
Jatamansi, Arjuna, Brahmi, 
Punarnava 

40 tabs/caps 

Urinary 
Disorders 

54 UD-1 Ashthila Hara Tab/Cap  Shilajeet 
Kanchanara, Guggulu, 
Gokshura, Varuna 

40 tabs/caps 

55 UD-2 
Mutrakricchahara 
Syrup  

Trinapancham
ula 

Usheera, Gokshura, 
Punarnava, Kamal 

100 ml 

56 UD-3 
Mutrakricchahara 
Tab/Cap  

Gokshura 
Triphala, Punarnava, 
Guduchi, Trinapanchamula 

40 tabs/caps 

57 UD-4 
Mutrashmari Hara 
Churna  

Varuna 
Pashanbheda, Kulattha, 
Shveta parpati, Gokshura 

100 gm 

58 UD-5 
Mutrashmari Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Pashanbheda 
Varuna, Trinpanchamula, 
Gokshura, Punarnava 

100 ml 

59 UD-6 
Mutrashmari Hara 
Liquid/Syrup (Sugar 
Free) 

Pashanbheda 
Varuna, Trinpanchamula, 
Gokshura, Punarnava 

100 ml 

60 UD-7 
Mutrashmari Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Pashanbheda 
Hajrul yahood bhasma, 
Punarnava, Gokshura, 
Varuna 

40 tabs/caps 

61 UD-8 
Vrikkakarma Vikara 
Hara Liquid/Syrup  

Revandchini 
Punarnava, Gokshura, 
Varuna, Trinpanchamula 

100 ml 

62 UD-9 
Vrikkakarma Vikara 
Hara Liquid/Syrup 
(Sugar Free)  

Revandchini 
Punarnava, Gokshura, 
Varuna, Trinpanchamula 

100 ml 
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63 UD-10 
Vrikkakarma Vikara 
Hara Tab/Cap Revandchini 

Kasini, Punarnava, 
Gokshura, Trinpanchamula 

40 tabs/caps 

Skin and 
Hair 

Diseases 

64 SHD-1 Dadru Hara Ointment Chakramarda 
Tuttha, Haridra, Gandhaka, 
Karanja 

20 gm 

65 SHD-2 Darunaka Hara Oil Dhatturapatra 
Khas-Khas Beej, 
Bhringraja, Bakuchi, 
Triphala 

50ml 

66 SHD-3 Ekakushthahara Taila Madhusnuhi 
Daruharidra, Tuvarak, 
Murva, Somaraji 

100 ml 

67 SHD-4 Keshya Oil Bhringaraja 
Amalaki, Yastimadhu, 
Nyagrodha, Neeli 

100 ml 

68 SHD-5 Keshya Tab/Cap Bhringaraja 
Triphala, Yastimadhu, 
Kapikacchu, Krishnatila 

40 tabs/caps 

69 SHD-6 
Khalityahara Kesha 
Dhawana Churna  

Saptala 
(Shikhakai), 

 Triphala, Arishta, Musta, 
Japa 

100 gm 

70 SHD-7 Kitibha Hara Oil  Streekutaja 
Sariva, Nimba, Gandhaka, 
Triphala 

100 ml 

71 SHD-8 Kitibha Hara Ointment  Haridra 
Stree Kutaj Twak, Nimba, 
Manjishta, Gandhaka 

20gm 

72 SHD-9 
Mukhadooshikahara 
Ointment  

Manjishtha 
Nimba, Haridra, Chandana, 
Madhuyashti, 

20 gm 

73 SHD-10 Padadarihara Ointment Daruharidra 
Gairik, Siktha, Gandhak, 
Jaati 

20 gm 

74 SHD-11 Pama Hara Ointment Gandhaka 
Neem, Karanja, 
Chakramarda, Sariva 

20gm 

75 SHD-12 
Sheeta Pitta Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Haridra 
Vidanga, Shirish, Shuddha 
Gairika, Triphala 

40 tabs/caps 

76 SHD-13 
Shvitra Nashaka 
Ointment/Paint  

Bakuchi 
Kasisa, Chitraka, Haridra, 
Haratala 

20 gm 

77 SHD-14 
Shvitra Nashaka 
Tab/Cap 

Bakuchi 
Rasamanikya, Manjishtha, 
Khadira, Sariva 

40 tabs/caps 

78 SHD-15 Shvitrahara Ointment Avalguja 
Kakodumbara, Gunja, 
Manjishtha, Haridra 

20 gm 

79 SHD-16 
Vicharchika Hara 
Ointment  

Gandhaka 
Manjishtha, Khadira, 
Haridra, Nimba 

20 gm 

80 SHD-17 Yukalikshahara Taila Dhatura 
Haritiki, Palandu, Vidanga, 
Karpura 

100 ml 

Diseases of 
Head 

81 DH-1 
Shirah Shoolahara 
Syrup/Liquid  

Bhringaraj 
Devadaru, Triphala, 
Haridra, Guduchi, 

100 ml 

82 DH-2 
Shirah Shoolahara 
Tab/Cap  

Bhringaraj 
Godanti, Triphala, Guggulu, 
Guduchi, 

40 tabs/caps 

83 DH-3 Shiroroga Hara Balm  
Gandhpura 

taila 
Pudina Satva, Nilgiri taila, 
Nirgundi, Karpur 

20 gm 

84 DH-4 
Shiroroga Hara 
Tab/Cap  Godanti 

Guduchi, Triphala, Brahmi, 
Bhringraja 

40 tabs/caps 
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85 DH-5 
Shiroroga Vedanahara 
Nasal Drops With 
Dropper  

Trikatu 
Apamarga Kshar, Chitraka, 
Arkapushpa, Vidanga, 

10 ml with 
dropper 

Neurological 
and 

Psychiatric 
Disorders 

86 NPD-1 
Anidra Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Jatamansi 
Parsika Yavani, Brahmi, 
Ashvagandha, Kushmanda 

100 ml 

87 NPD-2 
Anidra Hara 
Tab/Cap/Pill  

Jatamansi 
Parasika Yavani, 
Kushmanda, Mukta Pishti, 
Ashvagandha 

20 
tabs/caps/pill

s 

88 NPD-3 
Apasmar Hara 
Syrup/Liquid  Brahmi 

Jatamansi, Shankhapushpi, 
Ashvagandha, Vacha 

100 ml 

89 NPD-4 
Apasmara Hara 
Tab/Cap/Pill  

Brahmi 
Jatamansi, Shankhapushpi, 
Ashvagandha, Vacha 

20 
tabs/caps/pill

s 

90 NPD-5 
Kampavatahara 
Tab/Cap 

Kapikacchu 
 Asvagandha, Masha, Bala, 
Brahmi 

40 tabs/caps 

91 NPD-6 
Pakshaghathara  
Tab/Cap 

 Kantaloha 
Bhasma 

 Asvagandha, Somnathi 
Tamra Bhasma, Bala, 
Brahmi 

40 tabs/caps 

92 NPD-7 
Unmada Shamaka 
Liquid /Syrup  

Shankhapushpi 
Jyotishmati, Vacha, 
Brahmi, Kushmanda 

100 ml 

93 NPD-8 
Unmada Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Shankhapushpi 
Jyotishmati, Vacha, 
Brahmi, Kushmanda 

40 tabs/caps 

Diseases of 
Bones & 

Joints 

94 DBJ-1 
Amavata Hara 
Syrup/Liquid  

Rasna 
Guggulu, Eranda, Nirgundi, 
Guduchi 

100ml 

95 DBJ-2 
Amavata Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Rasna 
Guggulu, Eranda, Guduchi, 
Shunthi 

40 tabs/caps 

96 DBJ-3 
Asthibhagna 
Sandhaanaka Tab./Cap  

Babbula 
Arjuna, Guggulu, Laksha, 
Asthisamharaka 

40 tabs/caps 

97 DBJ-4 
Asthikshaya Shaamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Bala 
Ashvagandha, Muktashukti 
Bhasma, Arjuna, Guduchi 

40 tabs/caps 

98 DBJ-5 
Gridhrasi Shamaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

Parijata 
Guggulu, Nirgundi, Eranda, 
Rasna 

100 ml 

99 DBJ-6 
Gridhrasi Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Parijata 
Rasna, Guggulu, Nirgundi, 
Eranda 

40 tabs/caps 

100 DBJ-7 
Katishoolahara 
Tab./Cap 

Eranda 
Parijata, Rasna, Nirgundi, 
Devdaru 

40 tabs/caps 

101 DBJ-8 
Sandhi Vedanahara 
Ointment  Nirgundi 

Shallaki, Gandhapura, 
Shilarasa, Vatsanabha 

20 gm 

102 DBJ-9 
Sandhi Vedanahara 
Syrup/Liquid  

Dashamula 
Eranda, Rasna, 
Ashvagandha, Nirgundi 

100 ml 

103 DBJ-10 
Sandhi Vednahara 
Tab/Cap  

Shallaki 
Guggulu, Vishatinduka, 
Devadaru, Rasna 

40 tabs/caps 

104 DBJ-11 
Vatarakta Hara 
Tab/Cap  Guduchi 

Triphala, Guggulu, 
Suranjan, Kokilaksha 

40 tabs/caps 

105 DBJ-12 Vedana Hara Oil  Gandhpura Karpur, Pudinasatva, 50 ml 



Page 74 of 94  

Group 
Name 

Sl. 
No 

Drug 
Code 

Item Name and 
Description as per 
Disease Category 

Mandatory 
Ingredient 

Other ingredients 
(Quoted Item must 

contain minimum 02 
ingredients out of 04 

mentioned) 

Packing Size 
Required 

taila Yavani Satva, Nirgundi 

106 DBJ-13 Vedana Hara Ointment  Vishgarbha 
taila 

Mahamash taila, Gandhpura 
taila, Yavani Satva, 
Nirgundi 

20 gm 

107 DBJ-14 Vedana Hara Tab/Cap  Nirgundi 
Rasna, Guggulu, Devadaru, 
Kushtha 

40 tabs/caps 

Diseases of 
Reproductiv

e System 

108 DRS-1 
Rajah Krichhra 
Nashaka Liquid/Syrup  

Kumari 
Ulatkambal, Grinjnaka beej, 
Ashoka, Guggulu 

100 ml 

109 DRS-2 
Rajah Krichhra 
Nashaka Tab/Cap  Kumari 

Kasisa Bhasma, Tankana, 
Guggulu, Karpasa Beej 

40 tabs/caps 

110 DRS-3 
Rajonivritti Kalika 
Vikara Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

Pravala Pishti 
Ashvagandha, Shatavari, 
Guduchi, Brahmi 

40 tabs/caps 

111 DRS-4 
Rakta Pradar Nashak 
Liquid/Syrup  

Ashoka 
Lodhra, Patranga, 
Nagakesara, Sariva 

100 ml 

112 DRS-5 
Rakta Pradar Nashak 
Tab/Cap  

Ashoka 
Shuddha Gairika, Patranga, 
Nagakesara, Durva 

40 tabs/caps 

113 DRS-6 
Shukra Stambhan Tab / 
Cap  

Jatiphala 
Shilajeet, Makardhwaj, 
Kapikachchhu, 
Ashvagandha 

40 tabs/caps 

114 DRS-7 
Shukra Vrdidhi Kara 
Tab/Cap  Ashvagandha 

Kapikachchhu, Shilajeet, 
Musali, Vidarikanda 

40 tabs/caps 

115 DRS-8 
Shweta Pradara Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Lodhra 
Patranga, Dhataki Pushpa, 
Ashoka, Majuphal, 

100 ml 

116 DRS-9 
Shweta Pradara Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Lodhra 
Ashoka, Majuphal, 
Kukkutanda Tvak Bhasma, 
Dhataki 

40 tabs/caps 

117 DRS-10 
Stree Vandhyatva 
Nivaraka Liquid/Syrup  

Shivlingi 
Bala, Shatavari, Musali, 
Putrajeevak, 

100 ml 

118 DRS-11 
Stree Vandhyatva 
Nivaraka Tab/Cap  

Shivlingi 
Bala, Shatavari, Musli, 
Putrajeevak, 

40 tabs/caps 

119 DRS-12 
Shukra Shodhan 
Tab/Cap  

Usheera 
Sariva, Chandana, 
Kokilaksha, Vanga Bhasma 

40 tabs/caps 

Rasayana 
(Geriatric 
Disorders)  

120 RGD-1 
Bala Rasayana 
Liquid/Syrup  

Ashvagandha 
Amalaki, Shatapushpa, 
Draksha, Brahmi, 

100 ml 

121 RGD-2 Balya Syrup/Liquid  Ashvagandha 
Bala, Guduchi, 
Vidarikanda, Shatavari 

100 ml 

122 RGD-3 Balya Tab/Cap  Ashvagandha 
Bala, Guduchi, 
Vidarikanda, Shatavari 

40 tabs/caps 

123 RGD-4 Rasayana Avaleha Amalaki 
Ashvagandha, Abraka 
Bhasma, Guduchi, 
Vidarikanda 

250 gm 

124 RGD-5 Rasayana Tab/Cap  Shilajeet 
Ashvagandha, Guduchi, 
Bala, Amalaki 

40 tabs/caps 

125 RGD-6 
Vyadhi 
Kshamatvakara  

Amalaki 
 Ashvagandha, Kulanjan, 
Saunf, Trikatu 

200 ml 
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Liquid/Syrup 

Dental 
Diseases 

126 DD-1 
Danta Roga Nivaraka 
Paint/Paste  Bakula 

Babbul, Lavanga, Karpur, 
Sphatika 

20 gm 

127 DD-2 
Danta Roga Nivaraka 
Churna  Lavanga 

Babbul, Bakula, Karpur, 
Sphatika 

25 gm 

Diseases of 
Children 

128 DC-1 
Balaroga Hara 
Syrup/Liquid  Ativisha 

Shatapushpa, Haritaki, 
Guduchi, Karkatashringi 

100 ml 

129 DC-2 
Baalaudarashoola 
Shaamaka Bindu 
(Drops) With Dropper  

Shatpushpa 
Krishna Jeeraka, Jeeraka, 
Parnayavani, Hingu, 

20 ml 

Metabolic 
Disorders 

130 MD-1 
Madhumeha Shamaka 
Churna/ Granules  

Vijayasara 
Meshashringi, Shilajeet, 
Karavellaka, Jambu beeja 

100 gm 

131 MD-2 
Madhumeha Shamaka 
Liquid  

Meshashringi 
Vijayasara, Nimba, 
Karavellaka, Jambu beeja 

100 ml 

132 MD-3 
Madhumeha Shamaka 
Tab/Cap 

Jambu beeja 
Meshashringi,Vijayasara,S
hilajeet,Daruharidra 

40 tabs/caps 

133 MD-4 
Medoroga Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Vijayasara 
Triphala, Guggulu, 
Agnimantha, Shilajeet, 

40 tabs/caps 

134 MD-5 
Pramehashamaka 
Sugar Free Syrup Guduchi 

Haridra, Sadapusphi, 
Kiratatikta, Kuberaksha 

100 ml 

135 MD-6 
Pramehashamaka 
Tab/Cap 

Saptarangi 
Nimba, Mamajjaka, 
Metheebeeja, Daruharidra 

40 tabs/caps 

Disease of 
Blood 

136 DB-1 
Rakta Shodhaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

Manjishtha 
Sariva, Khadira, Nimba, 
Madhusnuhi 

100 ml 

137 DB-2 
Rakta Shodhaka 
Tab/Cap  

Manjishtha 
Sariva, Khadira, Nimba, 
Harida 

40 tabs/caps 

138 DB-3 
Raktalpata Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

Loha/Mandoor 
Bhasma 

Punarnava, Triphala, 
Bhringraja, Draksha 

100 ml 

139 DB-4 
Raktalpata Hara 
Tab/Cap 

Loha/Mandoor 
Bhasma 

Punarnava, Triphala, 
Trikatu, Vidanga 

40 tabs/caps 

140 DB-5 
Raktasangrahakara 
Tab/Cap  

Erandkarkati 
Guduchi, Yashtimadhu, 
Pippali, Raktachandan 

40 tabs/caps 

141 DB-6 
Raktastambhaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

Nagakeshara 
Bol, Mochrasa, Durva, 
Laksha 

100 ml 

142 DB-7 
Raktastambhaka 
Tab/Cap  

Bol 
Nagakeshara, Mochrasa, 
Durva, Laksha 

40 tabs/caps 

Arbuda / 
Granthi / 
Apachi 
Roga 

143 AGAR-1 
Arbuda Hara 
Liquid/Syrup. 

Kanchanara 
Rohitaka, Varuna, Shigru, 
Haridra 

100 ml 

144 AGAR-2 Arbuda Hara Tab/Cap Vajra Bhasma 
Kanchanara, Bhallataka, 
Haridra, Shigru, 

40 tabs/caps 

145 AGAR-3 Granthi Hara Tab/Cap Varuna 
Kanchanara, Khadira, 
Guggulu, Trikatu 

40 tabs/caps 

Jwara Roga 
146 JR-1 Jwarahara Tab/Cap  Vatsanabha 

Guduchi, Kiratatikta, 
Parpataka, Musta 

40 tabs/caps 

147 JR-2 Jwarhara Liquid/Syrup  Parpataka Guduchi, Kiratatikta, 100 ml 
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Hrivera, Musta 

148 JR-3 
Vishamjwara Hara 
Syrup  Kiratatikta 

Saptaparna, Tulasi, 
Kuberaksha, Katuki 

100 ml 

149 JR-4 
Vishamjwara Hara 
Tab/Cap  Kuberaksha 

Saptaparna, Tulasi, 
Kiratatikta, Katuki 

40 tabs/caps 

Vrana and 
Dagdha 

150 VAD-1 
Agnidagdha Vranahara 
Ointment  Kumari 

Daruharidra, Ratnajot, Jati, 
Sarja Rasa 

20 gm 

151 VAD-2 Vrana Ropak Oil  Jati 
Daruharidra, Nimba, 
Madhuyashti, Haridra 

50 ml 

152 VAD-3 Vrana Ropak Ointment Jati 
Madhuyashti, Nimba, 
Tankana, Yashada 

20 gm 

153 VAD-4 Vrana Shotha Hara Oil  Rakta 
Chandana 

Daruharidra, Shirish, 
Kustha, Usheera 

50 ml 

154 VAD-5 
Vrana Shotha Hara 
Ointment  

Daruharidra 
Shirish, Rakta Chandan, 
Kustha, Usheera 

20 gm 

155 VAD-6 
Vrana Shotha Hara 
Tab/Cap  

Shigru 
Daruharidra, Nimba, 
Punarnava, Kanchanara 

40 tabs/caps 
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Annexure-1 
DG ESIC Ayurvedic Rate Contract No: AY - 10 

Drug wise EMD and Performance Security 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Drug (Classical) Packing Size Required 
EMD (In 
Rupees) 

Performance 
Security Deposit 

(In Rupees) 
1 Brahmi Vati (Mukta Yukta) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  47317 78862 

2 Brihat Garbha Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  5072 8453 

3 Brihat Vangeshwara Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  43598 72663 

4 Brihat Vata Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  141995 236658 

5 Chintamani Chaturmukha Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  125559 209266 

6 Jawahar Mohara - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  62498 104163 

7 Krishna Chaturmukha Rasa - B.R.  2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  88929 148215 

8 Kumara Kalyana Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  87509 145848 

9 Maha Laxmi Vilas Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  37639 62731 

10 
Mahayogaraja Guggulu (Swarna Yukta) - 
Bheshaja Samhita 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  202728 337880 

11 Makaradhwaja (Swarna Yukta ) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  87388 145647 

12 Makaradhwaja Vati - B.R 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  87388 145647 

13 Manas Mitra Vataka - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  44848 74747 

14 Raja Mriganka Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  94565 157608 

15 Rasa Raja Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  106975 178292 

16 Sarvatobhadra Vati - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  5072 8453 

17 Shilajatwadi Vati (Swarna Yukta) - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  45911 76518 

18 Shree Jaya Mangala Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  47364 78940 

19 Shwasa Kasa Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  59546 99243 

20 Suta Shekhar Rasa (Swarna Yukta) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  65461 109101 

21 Swarna Samira Pannaga Rasa - S.Y.S. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  26547 44246 

22 Swarna Vasant Malati Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  44015 73359 

23 Trailokya Chintamani Rasa - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  116639 194398 

24 Vasanta Kusmakara Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  109221 182034 

25 Vata Kulantaka Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  12600 21001 

26 Yakuti - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  16226 27043 

27 Yogendra Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  75886 126476 

28 Patrangasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 7026 11710 

29 Pippalyadyasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 8469 14116 

30 Shirisharista - B.R. 200 ml 11486 19143 

31 Ushirasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 935 1558 

32 Arjuna Twak Churna - A.P.I. 50 gm 6839 11398 

33 Guduchi Churna - A.P.I.  50 gm 8184 13640 

34 Jatamayadi Churna - S.Y. 100 gm 1583 2639 

35 Jatiphaladi Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 2710 4517 

36 Kolakulatthadi Churna - C.S.S.U.3/18 100 gm 1583 2639 
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37 Musali Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 79620 132700 

38 Narsimha Churna - Siddha Yoga Sangrah 50 gm 17631 29384 

39 Panch Sakar Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 15542 25904 

40 Saraswata Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 1248 2080 

41 Shatavari Churna - A.P.I. 50 gm 5838 9730 

42 Trikatu Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 3752 6254 

43 Vacha Churna – A.P.I 50 gm 1583 2639 

44 Vidanga Churana - A.P.I. 50 gm 4033 6722 

45 Abhraka Bhasma (100 Putas) - A.F.I. 5 gm 221 369 

46 
Jahar Mohra Pishti - Siddha Yoga 
Sangraha 

5 gm 659 1098 

47 Loha Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 231 385 

48 Mandura Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 388 646 

49 Trivanga Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 221 369 

50 
Vanga Bhasma - Rastantra Sar Sidha 
Prayog Sangrah 

5 gm 1067 1779 

51 Arshoghni Vati - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 11527 19211 

52 Brahmi Vati - Bharat Bhaishajya Ratnakar 10 gm/40 tab 5719 9532 

53 Dhanvantara Gutika - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 8308 13847 

54 Kuberakshadi Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 2836 4727 

55 Prabhakar Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 2836 4727 

56 Shashilekha Vati- Y.R. 5 gm/40 tab 6431 10719 

57 Shukramatruka Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 2836 4727 

58 Vriddhibadhika Vati - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 9387 15645 

59 Maha Yogaraja Guggulu - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 38090 63483 

60 Amlapittantaka Lauha - A.F.I.  10 gm/40 tab 5721 9535 

61 Pradarantaka Lauha - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 3498 5829 

62 Amritaprasha Ghrita - A.F.I. 100 gm 26642 44404 

63 Phala Ghrita - A.F.I. 100 gm 32244 53739 

64 Shatavari Ghirta- A.F.I. 100 gm 22637 37729 

65 Ayush Kwatha Churna - A.F.I. 100 gm 173 288 

66 Balajeerakadi Kasayam - S.Y. 200 ml 173 288 

67 Balamula Kwath Churna - B.P.N. 100 gm 4863 8105 

68 Chirbilwadi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 173 288 

69 Dasamool Katutraya Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 20718 34531 

70 Devdarvyadi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 5152 8586 

71 Erandmuladi Kwath Churna- C.S. 100 gm 173 288 

72 Gojhiwadi Kwath Churna - A.F.I. 100 gm 13972 23287 

73 Indukantam Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 173 288 

74 Kokilaksham Kashayam - B.R. 200 ml 173 288 



Page 79 of 94  

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Drug (Classical) Packing Size Required 
EMD (In 
Rupees) 

Performance 
Security Deposit 

(In Rupees) 
75 Kottamchukadi Kwath Churna - S.Y.  100 gm 173 288 

76 Maha Rasanadi Kwath - A.F.I.  200 ml 27017 45028 

77 Musalikhadiradi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 173 288 

78 Nayopayam Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 4252 7086 

79 Nishakatakadi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 173 288 

80 Pathyadi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 9167 15278 

81 Patoladi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 8381 13968 

82 Punarnavashtaka Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 14879 24798 

83 Rasanadi Kwath Churna -S.Y.  100 gm 7338 12230 

84 Saptasara Kashayam - S.Y. 200 ml 173 288 

85 Asanabilvadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 10726 17877 

86 Chandanadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 14766 24609 

87 Dhanvantara Taila (101 Paki) - A.F.I. 25 ml 15477 25795 

88 Karpuradi Tailam - S.Y. 50 ml 2381 3968 

89 Kottamchukkadi Taila- A.F.I.  50 ml 16624 27706 

90 Kottamchukkadi Taila- A.F.I.  450 ml 16624 27706 

91 Kshar Taila - Sh. S. 20 ml 1886 3143 

92 Kshirabala Taila (101 Paki) - A.F.I. 25 ml 10935 18225 

93 Kumkumadi Tailam - A.F.I. 50 ml 31569 52615 

94 Lakshadi Taila - C.S. 100 ml 2381 3968 

95 Maha Vishagarbha Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 25595 42659 

96 Murivenna - Yoga Grantham  50 ml 26801 44669 

97 Nalpamaradi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 22790 37984 

98 Nimbadi Tailam - Vaidya Yoga Ratnavali  50 ml 2381 3968 

99 Prasarini Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 8359 13931 

100 Sahacharadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 16619 27698 

101 
Shree Gopala Taila - Rasa Tantrasara 
Siddha Prayoga Sangraha/ Bhaishajya 
Ratnavali 

50 ml 2437 4061 

102 Somraji Taila - B.P. 50 ml 5795 9658 

103 
Ashwagandha Paka - Bharat Bhaishajya 
Ratnakara  

250 gm 155274 258791 

104 Bhallatak Modak Paka - B.R. 100 gm 10067 16779 

105 Brihat Haridrakhanda - B.R. 100 gm 10067 16779 

106 Erand Paka - A.F.I. 100 gm 10067 16779 

107 
Kauncha Paka - Rasa Tantrasara Siddha 
Prayogasangraha  

250 gm 30969 51615 

108 
Musali Paka - Bharat Bhaishajya 
Ratnakara  

250 gm 47623 79372 

109 Dashmula Haritiki - B.R. 100 gm 9510 15850 

110 Trivrit Avaleha - Ah 100 gm 9510 15850 
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Name of the Drug (Classical) Packing Size Required 
EMD (In 
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Performance 
Security Deposit 

(In Rupees) 
111 Bola Parpati - A.F.I. 5 gm 11027 18378 

112 Loha Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 2114 3524 

113 Rasa Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 2114 3524 

114 Sarveswara Parpati - R.R.S. 5 gm 2114 3524 

115 Tamra Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 2114 3524 

116 Vijaya Parpati - B.R. 2 gm 2114 3524 

117 Gulab Ark / Jal - A.F.I. 10 ml with Dropper 6225 10375 

118 Amavatari Rasa - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 9446 15744 

119 Chandrakala Rasa - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 4437 7395 

120 Garbhapala Rasa - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1626 2710 

121 Ichabhedi Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 2085 3474 

122 Karpura Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  1732 2887 

123 Mukta Panchamrita Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm 1626 2710 

124 Nityanand Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 1626 2710 

125 Pushpadhanwa Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 2945 4909 

126 Ramabana Rasa - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 3262 5437 

127 Vatagajankusha Rasa - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 5996 9994 

128 Arogya Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 11747 19578 

129 Gandhak Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 12478 20796 

130 Godanti Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 9542 15903 

131 Kamadudha Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 9542 15903 

132 Prabhakara Mishran- A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 6860 11433 

133 Isabgol Husk - A.F.I. 50 gm 50904 84840 

134 Kshar Sutra - C.D. 
1 - Pc (30 Cm Sterile 

Packing In Glass Tube)  
3310 5516 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 81 of 94  

Annexure-1 
DG ESIC Ayurvedic Rate Contract No: AY - 10 

Drug wise EMD and Performance Security  
Sl. 
No 

Item Name and Description as per 
Disease Category 

Packing Size 
Required 

EMD (In 
Rupees) 

Performance Security 
Deposit (In Rupees) 

1 Agnimandya Shamaka Syrup  100 ml  12442 20736 

2 
Agnimandya Shamaka Syrup (Sugar 
Free) 

100 ml  12442 20736 

3 
Amatisara Hara 
Avleha/Paka/Granule/Churna  

100 gm 1388 2313 

4 Amatisara Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  1388 2313 

5 Amatisara Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 8114 13523 

6 Amlapitta Shamaka Syrup 100 ml  20815 34692 

7 Amlapittta Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 6068 10114 

8 Atisarahara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 6068 10114 

9 Chhardi Hara Liquid  100 ml  5292 8819 

10 Chhardi Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 5292 8819 

11 Kamala Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  7371 12285 

12 Kamala Hara Liquid/Syrup  (Sugar Free) 100 ml  7371 12285 

13 Kamala Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 19550 32583 

14 Krimi Roga Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  5621 9369 

15 Krimi Roga Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 5941 9902 

16 Mridu Virechaka Churna/ Granules  100 gm 22927 38211 

17 Mridu Virechaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  10504 17507 

18 Mridu Virechaka Tab/Cap  20 tabs/caps 24624 41040 

19 Pitta Virechaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  11095 18491 

20 Pitta Virechaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 11095 18491 

21 Udara Shoola Shamaka Liquid /Syrup  100 ml  15424 25706 

22 Udara Shoola Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 3162 5270 

23 Yakridalyudara Nashaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  19475 32459 

24 Yakridalyudara Nashaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 12076 20127 

25 Arsha Hara Ointment 20 gm 20420 34034 

26 Bhagandara Hara Ointment 20 gm 20420 34034 

27 Bhagandara Hara Tab/Cap/Pill  40 tabs/caps/pills 20420 34034 

28 Shushkarshahara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 20420 34034 

29 Sravi Arsha Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 16061 26769 

30 Cough Syrup (Sugar Free)  200 ml   32087 53478 

31 Kapha Nissarak Syrup  100 ml  25364 42273 

32 Kasa Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  22993 38321 

33 Kasa Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 6572 10954 

34 Kasa Shamaka Liquid/Syrup 100 ml  6573 10955 

35 Kasa Shamaka Lozenges  40 tabs 6830 11384 

36 Kasa Shamaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 8397 13995 

37 Shwasvega Shamaka Avleha/Paka  100 gm 67618 112697 
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Packing Size 
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EMD (In 
Rupees) 

Performance Security 
Deposit (In Rupees) 

38 Shwasvega Shamaka Liquid /Syrup  100 ml  14321 23869 

39 Shwasvega Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9680 16134 

40 Peenus Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9680 16134 

41 
Peenus Shamaka Nasal Drops With 
Dropper  

20 ml 9119 15198 

42 Kantharoghara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 8397 13995 

43 Kantharoghara Lozenges 40 tabs 8397 13995 

44 
Karna Vedana Hara Ear Drops With 
Dropper  

10 ml 9119 15198 

45 Karna Kanduhara Drops  10 ml with dropper 9119 15198 

46 Drishti Balya Drops  10 ml with dropper 16954 28257 

47 Drishti Balya Syrup  100 ml  6573 10955 

48 Drishti Balya Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 6573 10955 

49 Netra Abhishyand Hara Drops 10 ml with dropper 16954 28257 

50 
Pothaki Hara Bindu (Drop) / Varti With 
Dropper  

10 ml with dropper 16954 28257 

51 Hrid Roga Shamaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  51365 85608 

52 Hrid Roga Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 51365 85608 

53 Rakta Chapa Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 15683 26139 

54 Ashthila Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 62798 104664 

55 Mutrakricchahara Syrup  100 ml  9772 16287 

56 Mutrakricchahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9772 16287 

57 Mutrashmari Hara Churna  100 gm 12311 20518 

58 Mutrashmari Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  16721 27868 

59 
Mutrashmari Hara Liquid/Syrup (Sugar 
Free) 

100 ml  16721 27868 

60 Mutrashmari Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9735 16226 

61 Vrikkakarma Vikara Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  87663 146105 

62 
Vrikkakarma Vikara Hara Liquid/Syrup 
(Sugar Free)  

100 ml  87663 146105 

63 Vrikkakarma Vikara Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 87663 146105 

64 Dadru Hara Ointment 20 gm 9116 15193 

65 Darunaka Hara Oil 50ml 9116 15193 

66 Ekakushthahara Taila 100 ml  9116 15193 

67 Keshya Oil 100 ml  9116 15193 

68 Keshya Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 9116 15193 

69 Khalityahara Kesha Dhawana Churna  100 gm 9116 15193 

70 Kitibha Hara Oil  100 ml  9116 15193 

71 Kitibha Hara Ointment 20gm 9116 15193 

72 Mukhadooshikahara Ointment  20 gm 9116 15193 

73 Padadarihara Ointment 20 gm 9116 15193 

74 Pama Hara Ointment 20 gm 53190 88651 
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75 Sheeta Pitta Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 32871 54786 

76 Shvitra Nashaka Ointment/Paint  20 gm 17658 29431 

77 Shvitra Nashaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 17658 29431 

78 Shvitrahara Ointment 20 gm 17658 29431 

79 Vicharchika Hara Ointment  20 gm 9116 15193 

80 Yukalikshahara Taila 100 ml  9116 15193 

81 Shirah Shoolahara Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  7194 11990 

82 Shirah Shoolahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 7194 11990 

83 Shiroroga Hara Balm  20 gm  110218 183697 

84 Shiroroga Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 7194 11990 

85 
Shiroroga Vedanahara Nasal Drops With 
Dropper  

10 ml  with dropper 7194 11990 

86 Anidra Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  8698 14496 

87 Anidra Hara Tab/Cap/Pill  20 tabs/caps/pills 8698 14496 

88 Apasmar Hara Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  1521 2535 

89 Apasmara Hara Tab/Cap/Pill  20 tabs/caps/pills 3572 5953 

90 Kampavatahara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 7851 13085 

91 Pakshaghathara  Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 7851 13085 

92 Unmada Shamaka Liquid /Syrup  100 ml  11182 18637 

93 Unmada Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 7851 13085 

94 Amavata Hara Syrup/Liquid  100ml  7522 12536 

95 Amavata Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 15754 26256 

96 Asthibhagna Sandhaanaka Tab./Cap  40 tabs/caps 9924 16540 

97 Asthikshaya Shaamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9924 16540 

98 Gridhrasi Shamaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  17312 28854 

99 Gridhrasi Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 17312 28854 

100 Katishoolahara Tab./Cap 40 tabs/caps 9924 16540 

101 Sandhi Vedanahara Ointment  20 gm 72903 121506 

102 Sandhi Vedanahara Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  24152 40253 

103 Sandhi Vednahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 40349 67248 

104 Vatarakta Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9924 16540 

105 Vedana Hara Oil  50 ml 72903 121506 

106 Vedana Hara Ointment  20 gm 229941 383235 

107 Vedana Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 40349 67248 

108 Rajah Krichhra Nashaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  5821 9702 

109 Rajah Krichhra Nashaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 5821 9702 

110 
Rajonivritti Kalika Vikara Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 8631 14384 

111 Rakta Pradar Nashak Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  5564 9274 

112 Rakta Pradar Nashak Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 5870 9784 

113 Shukra Stambhan Tab / Cap  40 tabs/caps 18575 30959 
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114 Shukra Vrdidhi Kara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 34818 58029 

115 Shweta Pradara Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  12918 21531 

116 Shweta Pradara Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 7841 13069 

117 
Stree Vandhyatva Nivaraka 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  13827 23045 

118 Stree Vandhyatva Nivaraka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 12934 21557 

119 Shukra Shodhan Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 18575 30959 

120 Bala Rasayana Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  20048 33413 

121 Balya Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  8316 13859 

122 Balya Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 24508 40847 

123 Rasayana Avaleha 250 gm 21567 35945 

124 Rasayana Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 21567 35945 

125 Vyadhi Kshamatvakara  Liquid/Syrup 200 ml  8316 13859 

126 Danta Roga Nivaraka Paint/Paste  20 gm 32266 53777 

127 Danta Roga Nivaraka Churna  25 gm 18222 30370 

128 Balaroga Hara Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  12924 21540 

129 
Baalaudarashoola Shaamaka Bindu 
(Drops) With Dropper  

20 ml 12924 21540 

130 Madhumeha Shamaka Churna/ Granules  100 gm 54798 91330 

131 Madhumeha Shamaka Liquid  100 ml  109221 182034 

132 Madhumeha Shamaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 35106 58509 

133 Medoroga Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 7364 12273 

134 Pramehashamaka Sugar Free Syrup 100 ml  35106 58509 

135 Pramehashamaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 35106 58509 

136 Rakta Shodhaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  11211 18685 

137 Rakta Shodhaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 19797 32995 

138 Raktalpata Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  21809 36348 

139 Raktalpata Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 21809 36348 

140 Raktasangrahakara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 11211 18685 

141 Raktastambhaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  27732 46220 

142 Raktastambhaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 27732 46220 

143 Arbuda Hara Liquid/Syrup 100 ml  9387 15645 

144 Arbuda Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 9387 15645 

145 Granthi Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 9387 15645 

146 Jwarahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 22231 37052 

147 Jwarhara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  14805 24676 

148 Vishamjwara Hara Syrup  100 ml  6492 10820 

149 Vishamjwara Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 6492 10820 

150 Agnidagdha Vranahara Ointment  20 gm 9116 15193 

151 Vrana Ropak Oil  50 ml  9116 15193 

152 Vrana Ropak Ointment 20 gm 9116 15193 



Page 85 of 94  

Sl. 
No 

Item Name and Description as per 
Disease Category 

Packing Size 
Required 

EMD (In 
Rupees) 

Performance Security 
Deposit (In Rupees) 

153 Vrana Shotha Hara Oil  50 ml  9116 15193 

154 Vrana Shotha Hara Ointment  20 gm 9116 15193 

155 Vrana Shotha Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 9924 16540 
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                       DG ESIC Ayurvedic Rate Contract No: Ay-10                   Annexure-2 

Drug wise Annual Turnover 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Drug (Classical) Packing Size Required 

Annual 
Turnover 

for General 
Firms (In 
Rupees) 

Annual 
Turnover 
for MSE 
Firms (In 
Rupees) 

Annual 
Turnover for 
Startup Firms 

(In Rupees) 

1 Brahmi Vati (Mukta Yukta) - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  6308985 3154493 1577246 

2 
Brihat Garbha Chintamani Rasa - 
A.F.I. 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  676275 338138 169069 

3 Brihat Vangeshwara Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  5813017 2906509 1453254 

4 Brihat Vata Chintamani Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  18932620 9466310 4733155 

5 
Chintamani Chaturmukha Rasa - 
A.F.I. 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  16741240 8370620 4185310 

6 Jawahar Mohara - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  8333078 4166539 2083270 

7 Krishna Chaturmukha Rasa - B.R.  2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  11857200 5928600 2964300 

8 Kumara Kalyana Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  11667823 5833912 2916956 

9 Maha Laxmi Vilas Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  5018514 2509257 1254629 

10 
Mahayogaraja Guggulu (Swarna 
Yukta) - Bheshaja Samhita 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  27030360 13515180 6757590 

11 
Makaradhwaja (Swarna Yukta ) - 
A.F.I. 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  11651755 5825878 2912939 

12 Makaradhwaja Vati - B.R 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  11651755 5825878 2912939 

13 Manas Mitra Vataka - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  5979723 2989862 1494931 

14 Raja Mriganka Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  12608640 6304320 3152160 

15 Rasa Raja Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  14263387 7131694 3565847 

16 Sarvatobhadra Vati - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  676275 338138 169069 

17 
Shilajatwadi Vati (Swarna Yukta) - 
B.R. 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  6121467 3060734 1530367 

18 Shree Jaya Mangala Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  6315167 3157584 1578792 

19 
Shwasa Kasa Chintamani Rasa - 
A.F.I. 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  7939438 3969719 1984860 

20 
Suta Shekhar Rasa (Swarna Yukta) - 
A.F.I. 

2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  8728083 4364042 2182021 

21 Swarna Samira Pannaga Rasa - S.Y.S. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  3539660 1769830 884915 

22 Swarna Vasant Malati Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  5868723 2934362 1467181 

23 Trailokya Chintamani Rasa - B.R. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  15551872 7775936 3887968 

24 Vasanta Kusmakara Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  14562733 7281367 3640683 

25 Vata Kulantaka Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  1680057 840029 420014 

26 Yakuti - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  2163470 1081735 540868 

27 Yogendra Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  10118083 5059042 2529521 

28 Patrangasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 936768 468384 234192 

29 Pippalyadyasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 1129254 564627 282314 

30 Shirisharista - B.R. 200 ml 1531424 765712 382856 

31 Ushirasava - A.F.I. 200 ml 124600 62300 31150 
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32 Arjuna Twak Churna - A.P.I. 50 gm 911836 455918 227959 

33 Guduchi Churna - A.P.I.  50 gm 1091182 545591 272796 

34 Jatamayadi Churna - S.Y. 100 gm 211120 105560 52780 

35 Jatiphaladi Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 361374 180687 90344 

36 Kolakulatthadi Churna - C.S.S.U.3/18 100 gm 211120 105560 52780 

37 Musali Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 10615965 5307983 2653991 

38 
Narsimha Churna - Siddha Yoga 
Sangrah 

50 gm 2350749 1175375 587687 

39 Panch Sakar Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 2072328 1036164 518082 

40 Saraswata Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 166388 83194 41597 

41 Shatavari Churna - A.P.I. 50 gm 778404 389202 194601 

42 Trikatu Churna - A.F.I. 50 gm 500298 250149 125075 

43 Vacha Churna – A.P.I 50 gm 211120 105560 52780 

44 Vidanga Churana - A.P.I. 50 gm 537795 268898 134449 

45 Abhraka Bhasma (100 Putas) - A.F.I. 5 gm 29500 14750 7375 

46 
Jahar Mohra Pishti - Siddha Yoga 
Sangraha 

5 gm 87877 43939 21969 

47 Loha Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 30838 15419 7710 

48 Mandura Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 51667 25834 12917 

49 Trivanga Bhasma - A.F.I. 5 gm 29500 14750 7375 

50 
Vanga Bhasma - Rastantra Sar Sidha 
Prayog Sangrah 

5 gm 142300 71150 35575 

51 Arshoghni Vati - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1536888 768444 384222 

52 
Brahmi Vati - Bharat Bhaishajya 
Ratnakar 

10 gm/40 tab 762540 381270 190635 

53 Dhanvantara Gutika - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1107795 553898 276949 

54 Kuberakshadi Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 378189 189095 94547 

55 Prabhakar Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 378189 189095 94547 

56 Shashilekha Vati- Y.R. 5 gm/40 tab 857500 428750 214375 

57 Shukramatruka Vati - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 378189 189095 94547 

58 Vriddhibadhika Vati - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 1251625 625813 312906 

59 Maha Yogaraja Guggulu - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 5078618 2539309 1269655 

60 Amlapittantaka Lauha - A.F.I.  10 gm/40 tab 762805 381403 190701 

61 Pradarantaka Lauha - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 466349 233175 116587 

62 Amritaprasha Ghrita - A.F.I. 100 gm 3552300 1776150 888075 

63 Phala Ghrita - A.F.I. 100 gm 4299150 2149575 1074788 

64 Shatavari Ghirta- A.F.I. 100 gm 3018287 1509144 754572 

65 Ayush Kwatha Churna - A.F.I. 100 gm 23000 11500 5750 

66 Balajeerakadi Kasayam - S.Y. 200 ml 23000 11500 5750 



Page 88 of 94  

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Drug (Classical) Packing Size Required 

Annual 
Turnover 

for General 
Firms (In 
Rupees) 

Annual 
Turnover 
for MSE 
Firms (In 
Rupees) 

Annual 
Turnover for 
Startup Firms 

(In Rupees) 

67 Balamula Kwath Churna - B.P.N. 100 gm 648375 324188 162094 

68 Chirbilwadi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 23000 11500 5750 

69 Dasamool Katutraya Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 2762458 1381229 690615 

70 Devdarvyadi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 686875 343438 171719 

71 Erandmuladi Kwath Churna- C.S. 100 gm 23000 11500 5750 

72 Gojhiwadi Kwath Churna - A.F.I. 100 gm 1862987 931494 465747 

73 Indukantam Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 23000 11500 5750 

74 Kokilaksham Kashayam - B.R. 200 ml 23000 11500 5750 

75 Kottamchukadi Kwath Churna - S.Y.  100 gm 23000 11500 5750 

76 Maha Rasanadi Kwath - A.F.I.  200 ml 3602220 1801110 900555 

77 Musalikhadiradi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 23000 11500 5750 

78 Nayopayam Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 566916 283458 141729 

79 Nishakatakadi Kwath - S.Y.  200 ml 23000 11500 5750 

80 Pathyadi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 1222214 611107 305554 

81 Patoladi Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 1117463 558732 279366 

82 Punarnavashtaka Kwath - A.F.I. 200 ml 1983845 991923 495961 

83 Rasanadi Kwath Churna -S.Y.  100 gm 978401 489201 244600 

84 Saptasara Kashayam - S.Y. 200 ml 23000 11500 5750 

85 Asanabilvadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 1430163 715082 357541 

86 Chandanadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 1968750 984375 492188 

87 Dhanvantara Taila (101 Paki) - A.F.I. 25 ml 2063600 1031800 515900 

88 Karpuradi Tailam - S.Y. 50 ml 317400 158700 79350 

89 Kottamchukkadi Taila- A.F.I.  50 ml 2216484 1108242 554121 

90 Kottamchukkadi Taila- A.F.I.  450 ml 2216484 1108242 554121 

91 Kshar Taila - Sh. S. 20 ml 251419 125710 62855 

92 Kshirabala Taila (101 Paki) - A.F.I. 25 ml 1457985 728993 364496 

93 Kumkumadi Tailam - A.F.I. 50 ml 4209226 2104613 1052307 

94 Lakshadi Taila - C.S. 100 ml 317400 158700 79350 

95 Maha Vishagarbha Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 3412698 1706349 853175 

96 Murivenna - Yoga Grantham  50 ml 3573486 1786743 893372 

97 Nalpamaradi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 3038715 1519358 759679 

98 
Nimbadi Tailam - Vaidya Yoga 
Ratnavali  

50 ml 317400 158700 79350 

99 Prasarini Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 1114468 557234 278617 

100 Sahacharadi Taila - A.F.I. 50 ml 2215800 1107900 553950 

101 
Shree Gopala Taila - Rasa Tantrasara 
Siddha Prayoga Sangraha/ Bhaishajya 
Ratnavali 

50 ml 324875 162438 81219 

102 Somraji Taila - B.P. 50 ml 772606 386303 193152 
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103 
Ashwagandha Paka - Bharat 
Bhaishajya Ratnakara  

250 gm 20703251 10351626 5175813 

104 Bhallatak Modak Paka - B.R. 100 gm 1342320 671160 335580 

105 Brihat Haridrakhanda - B.R. 100 gm 1342320 671160 335580 

106 Erand Paka - A.F.I. 100 gm 1342320 671160 335580 

107 
Kauncha Paka - Rasa Tantrasara 
Siddha Prayogasangraha  

250 gm 4129168 2064584 1032292 

108 
Musali Paka - Bharat Bhaishajya 
Ratnakara  

250 gm 6349720 3174860 1587430 

109 Dashmula Haritiki - B.R. 100 gm 1267965 633983 316991 

110 Trivrit Avaleha - Ah 100 gm 1267965 633983 316991 

111 Bola Parpati - A.F.I. 5 gm 1470230 735115 367558 

112 Loha Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 281930 140965 70483 

113 Rasa Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 281930 140965 70483 

114 Sarveswara Parpati - R.R.S. 5 gm 281930 140965 70483 

115 Tamra Parpati - B.R. 5 gm 281930 140965 70483 

116 Vijaya Parpati - B.R. 2 gm 281930 140965 70483 

117 Gulab Ark / Jal - A.F.I. 10 ml with Dropper 829960 414980 207490 

118 Amavatari Rasa - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 1259515 629758 314879 

119 Chandrakala Rasa - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 591638 295819 147910 

120 Garbhapala Rasa - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 216825 108413 54206 

121 Ichabhedi Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 277958 138979 69490 

122 Karpura Rasa - A.F.I. 2 gm/16 tab or 2 gm/20 tab  230924 115462 57731 

123 Mukta Panchamrita Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm 216825 108413 54206 

124 Nityanand Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 216825 108413 54206 

125 Pushpadhanwa Rasa - A.F.I. 5 gm/40 tab 392693 196347 98173 

126 Ramabana Rasa - B.R. 10 gm/40 tab 434978 217489 108745 

127 Vatagajankusha Rasa - B.R. 5 gm/40 tab 799500 399750 199875 

128 Arogya Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1566240 783120 391560 

129 Gandhak Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1663709 831855 415927 

130 Godanti Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1272270 636135 318068 

131 Kamadudha Mishran - A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 1272270 636135 318068 

132 Prabhakara Mishran- A.F.I. 10 gm/40 tab 914624 457312 228656 

133 Isabgol Husk - A.F.I. 50 gm 6787216 3393608 1696804 

134 Kshar Sutra - C.D. 
1 - Pc (30 Cm Sterile 

Packing In Glass Tube)  
441268 220634 110317 
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                                            DG ESIC Ayurvedic Rate Contract No: Ay-10                                  Annexure-2 

Drug wise Annual Turnover 

Sl. 
No 

Item Name and Description 
as per Disease Category 

Packing Size 
Required 

Annual Turnover 
for General Firms 

(In Rupees) 

Annual 
Turnover for 

MSE Firms (In 
Rupees) 

Annual 
Turnover for 
Startup Firms 

(In Rupees) 
1 Agnimandya Shamaka Syrup  100 ml  1658902 829451 414726 

2 
Agnimandya Shamaka Syrup 
(Sugar Free) 

100 ml  1658902 829451 414726 

3 
Amatisara Hara 
Avleha/Paka/Granule/Churna  

100 gm 185066 92533 46267 

4 Amatisara Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  185066 92533 46267 

5 Amatisara Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1081835 540918 270459 

6 Amlapitta Shamaka Syrup 100 ml  2775341 1387671 693835 

7 Amlapittta Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 809098 404549 202275 

8 Atisarahara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 809098 404549 202275 

9 Chhardi Hara Liquid  100 ml  705553 352777 176388 

10 Chhardi Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 705553 352777 176388 

11 Kamala Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  982772 491386 245693 

12 
Kamala Hara Liquid/Syrup  
(Sugar Free) 

100 ml  982772 491386 245693 

13 Kamala Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2606675 1303338 651669 

14 Krimi Roga Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  749501 374751 187375 

15 Krimi Roga Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 792131 396066 198033 

16 
Mridu Virechaka Churna/ 
Granules  

100 gm 3056875 1528438 764219 

17 Mridu Virechaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  1400570 700285 350143 

18 Mridu Virechaka Tab/Cap  20 tabs/caps 3283195 1641598 820799 

19 Pitta Virechaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  1479292 739646 369823 

20 Pitta Virechaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1479292 739646 369823 

21 
Udara Shoola Shamaka Liquid 
/Syrup  

100 ml  2056488 1028244 514122 

22 
Udara Shoola Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 421600 210800 105400 

23 
Yakridalyudara Nashaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  2596698 1298349 649175 

24 
Yakridalyudara Nashaka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 1610140 805070 402535 

25 Arsha Hara Ointment 20 gm 2722690 1361345 680673 

26 Bhagandara Hara Ointment 20 gm 2722690 1361345 680673 

27 Bhagandara Hara Tab/Cap/Pill  
40 

tabs/caps/pills 
2722690 1361345 680673 

28 Shushkarshahara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 2722690 1361345 680673 

29 Sravi Arsha Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 2141484 1070742 535371 

30 Cough Syrup (Sugar Free)  200 ml   4278250 2139125 1069563 
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31 Kapha Nissarak Syrup  100 ml  3381842 1690921 845461 

32 Kasa Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  3065717 1532859 766429 

33 Kasa Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 876324 438162 219081 

34 Kasa Shamaka Liquid/Syrup 100 ml  876375 438188 219094 

35 Kasa Shamaka Lozenges  40 tabs 910700 455350 227675 

36 Kasa Shamaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1119581 559791 279895 

37 
Shwasvega Shamaka 
Avleha/Paka  

100 gm 9015755 4507878 2253939 

38 
Shwasvega Shamaka Liquid 
/Syrup  

100 ml  1909525 954763 477381 

39 Shwasvega Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1290730 645365 322683 

40 Peenus Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1290730 645365 322683 

41 
Peenus Shamaka Nasal Drops 
With Dropper  

20 ml 1215864 607932 303966 

42 Kantharoghara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1119581 559791 279895 

43 Kantharoghara Lozenges 40 tabs 1119581 559791 279895 

44 
Karna Vedana Hara Ear Drops 
With Dropper  

10 ml 1215864 607932 303966 

45 Karna Kanduhara Drops  
10 ml with 

dropper 
1215864 607932 303966 

46 Drishti Balya Drops  
10 ml with 

dropper 
2260552 1130276 565138 

47 Drishti Balya Syrup  100 ml  876375 438188 219094 

48 Drishti Balya Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 876375 438188 219094 

49 Netra Abhishyand Hara Drops 
10 ml with 

dropper 
2260552 1130276 565138 

50 
Pothaki Hara Bindu (Drop) / 
Varti With Dropper  

10 ml with 
dropper 

2260552 1130276 565138 

51 
Hrid Roga Shamaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  6848640 3424320 1712160 

52 Hrid Roga Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 6848640 3424320 1712160 

53 
Rakta Chapa Shamaka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 2091130 1045565 522783 

54 Ashthila Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 8373090 4186545 2093273 

55 Mutrakricchahara Syrup  100 ml  1302991 651496 325748 

56 Mutrakricchahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1302991 651496 325748 

57 Mutrashmari Hara Churna  100 gm 1641410 820705 410353 

58 
Mutrashmari Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  2229438 1114719 557360 

59 
Mutrashmari Hara 
Liquid/Syrup (Sugar Free) 

100 ml  2229438 1114719 557360 

60 Mutrashmari Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1298045 649023 324511 
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61 
Vrikkakarma Vikara Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  11688418 5844209 2922105 

62 
Vrikkakarma Vikara Hara 
Liquid/Syrup (Sugar Free)  

100 ml  11688418 5844209 2922105 

63 
Vrikkakarma Vikara Hara 
Tab/Cap 

40 tabs/caps 11688418 5844209 2922105 

64 Dadru Hara Ointment 20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

65 Darunaka Hara Oil 50ml 1215410 607705 303853 

66 Ekakushthahara Taila 100 ml  1215410 607705 303853 

67 Keshya Oil 100 ml  1215410 607705 303853 

68 Keshya Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1215410 607705 303853 

69 
Khalityahara Kesha Dhawana 
Churna  

100 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

70 Kitibha Hara Oil  100 ml  1215410 607705 303853 

71 Kitibha Hara Ointment 20gm 1215410 607705 303853 

72 Mukhadooshikahara Ointment  20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

73 Padadarihara Ointment 20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

74 Pama Hara Ointment 20 gm 7092058 3546029 1773015 

75 Sheeta Pitta Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 4382850 2191425 1095713 

76 
Shvitra Nashaka 
Ointment/Paint  

20 gm 2354453 1177227 588613 

77 Shvitra Nashaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 2354453 1177227 588613 

78 Shvitrahara Ointment 20 gm 2354453 1177227 588613 

79 Vicharchika Hara Ointment  20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

80 Yukalikshahara Taila 100 ml  1215410 607705 303853 

81 
Shirah Shoolahara 
Syrup/Liquid  

100 ml  959228 479614 239807 

82 Shirah Shoolahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 959228 479614 239807 

83 Shiroroga Hara Balm  20 gm  14695787 7347894 3673947 

84 Shiroroga Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 959228 479614 239807 

85 
Shiroroga Vedanahara Nasal 
Drops With Dropper  

10 ml  with 
dropper 

959228 479614 239807 

86 Anidra Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  1159704 579852 289926 

87 Anidra Hara Tab/Cap/Pill  
20 

tabs/caps/pills 
1159704 579852 289926 

88 Apasmar Hara Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  202800 101400 50700 

89 Apasmara Hara Tab/Cap/Pill  
20 

tabs/caps/pills 
476251 238126 119063 

90 Kampavatahara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1046830 523415 261708 

91 Pakshaghathara  Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1046830 523415 261708 

92 
Unmada Shamaka Liquid 
/Syrup  

100 ml  1490986 745493 372747 
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93 Unmada Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1046830 523415 261708 

94 Amavata Hara Syrup/Liquid  100ml  1002883 501442 250721 

95 Amavata Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2100505 1050253 525126 

96 
Asthibhagna Sandhaanaka 
Tab./Cap  

40 tabs/caps 1323220 661610 330805 

97 
Asthikshaya Shaamaka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 1323220 661610 330805 

98 
Gridhrasi Shamaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  2308320 1154160 577080 

99 Gridhrasi Shamaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2308320 1154160 577080 

100 Katishoolahara Tab./Cap 40 tabs/caps 1323220 661610 330805 

101 Sandhi Vedanahara Ointment  20 gm 9720457 4860229 2430114 

102 
Sandhi Vedanahara 
Syrup/Liquid  

100 ml  3220280 1610140 805070 

103 Sandhi Vednahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 5379830 2689915 1344958 

104 Vatarakta Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1323220 661610 330805 

105 Vedana Hara Oil  50 ml 9720457 4860229 2430114 

106 Vedana Hara Ointment  20 gm 30658817 15329409 7664704 

107 Vedana Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 5379830 2689915 1344958 

108 
Rajah Krichhra Nashaka 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  776179 388090 194045 

109 
Rajah Krichhra Nashaka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 776179 388090 194045 

110 
Rajonivritti Kalika Vikara 
Shamaka Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 1150746 575373 287687 

111 
Rakta Pradar Nashak 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  741920 370960 185480 

112 Rakta Pradar Nashak Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 782700 391350 195675 

113 Shukra Stambhan Tab / Cap  40 tabs/caps 2476705 1238353 619176 

114 Shukra Vrdidhi Kara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 4642356 2321178 1160589 

115 
Shweta Pradara Hara 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  1722463 861232 430616 

116 Shweta Pradara Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1045517 522759 261379 

117 
Stree Vandhyatva Nivaraka 
Liquid/Syrup  

100 ml  1843636 921818 460909 

118 
Stree Vandhyatva Nivaraka 
Tab/Cap  

40 tabs/caps 1724599 862300 431150 

119 Shukra Shodhan Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2476705 1238353 619176 

120 Bala Rasayana Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  2673002 1336501 668251 

121 Balya Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  1108745 554373 277186 

122 Balya Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 3267750 1633875 816938 

123 Rasayana Avaleha 250 gm 2875620 1437810 718905 
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124 Rasayana Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2875620 1437810 718905 

125 
Vyadhi Kshamatvakara  
Liquid/Syrup 

200 ml  1108745 554373 277186 

126 
Danta Roga Nivaraka 
Paint/Paste  

20 gm 4302198 2151099 1075550 

127 Danta Roga Nivaraka Churna  25 gm 2429608 1214804 607402 

128 Balaroga Hara Syrup/Liquid  100 ml  1723230 861615 430808 

129 
Baalaudarashoola Shaamaka 
Bindu (Drops) With Dropper  

20 ml 1723230 861615 430808 

130 
Madhumeha Shamaka Churna/ 
Granules  

100 gm 7306415 3653208 1826604 

131 Madhumeha Shamaka Liquid  100 ml  14562733 7281367 3640683 

132 Madhumeha Shamaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 4680755 2340378 1170189 

133 Medoroga Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 981804 490902 245451 

134 
Pramehashamaka Sugar Free 
Syrup 

100 ml  4680755 2340378 1170189 

135 Pramehashamaka Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 4680755 2340378 1170189 

136 Rakta Shodhaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  1494815 747408 373704 

137 Rakta Shodhaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2639603 1319802 659901 

138 Raktalpata Hara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  2907833 1453917 726958 

139 Raktalpata Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 2907833 1453917 726958 

140 Raktasangrahakara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1494815 747408 373704 

141 Raktastambhaka Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  3697560 1848780 924390 

142 Raktastambhaka Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 3697560 1848780 924390 

143 Arbuda Hara Liquid/Syrup 100 ml  1251625 625813 312906 

144 Arbuda Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1251625 625813 312906 

145 Granthi Hara Tab/Cap 40 tabs/caps 1251625 625813 312906 

146 Jwarahara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 2964148 1482074 741037 

147 Jwarhara Liquid/Syrup  100 ml  1974060 987030 493515 

148 Vishamjwara Hara Syrup  100 ml  865569 432785 216392 

149 Vishamjwara Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 865569 432785 216392 

150 
Agnidagdha Vranahara 
Ointment  

20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

151 Vrana Ropak Oil  50 ml  1215410 607705 303853 

152 Vrana Ropak Ointment 20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

153 Vrana Shotha Hara Oil  50 ml  1215410 607705 303853 

154 Vrana Shotha Hara Ointment  20 gm 1215410 607705 303853 

155 Vrana Shotha Hara Tab/Cap  40 tabs/caps 1323220 661610 330805 
 
 

 


